
1.  

2.  

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Makoluilding 	Q1K(East), new' Xl)'\ Police Station, Block-14, University Road, Karachi 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1 	Name of Procuring Agency: 	DMC(East), Karachi  

2. Tender Reference No: 	 SE/DMC(EAST)/92312015 DATED.28104/2015 WORK NO.01  

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/dem DESALTING & CLEANING OF NA LLAH FROM AZIZ MATTI 
PARK GATE TO AL- MUSTAFA HOSPITAL URDU 
UNIVERSITY ROAD IN GULSHAN-E-108AL ZONE DMC EAST 

4.  

5.  

Method of Procurement: 	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

Tender Published: 	SPPRA Website ( www pprasindh oov.ok) SPPRA Sr No:23974 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos.  

7 Total Bids Received' 03 Nos.  

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) N.A (Provide details in separate form) 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable). N.A 

10.  Bids Rejected: Nil 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 21-05-2015 

12 Bid Evaluation Report 

S.N 

0 

Name of Finn or Bidder 

1 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

2 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 
3 

Comparison with 
P C Cost 

4 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
5 

Remarks 

1tI Lowest 
Bidder 

2nd Lowest 
Bidder 

3rd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs: 9,9,7,702N 
PC Cost 	Rs:9,98,701 1= 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended 
for award of work 

Responsive 

Responsive 

MIS. ANN Brothers 
9,9,7,7021= 

(as per calculation) 

2 MIS. DHA Brothers 
9,98,102 

(as per calculation), 

9.98.501 
(as per calculation) 

Bid Cost Rs: 9,98,102 
PC Cost Rs:9.98,701 /iti 

Bid Cost 	Rs: 9.98,5011= 
PC Cost 	Rs:9.98,7011- 3, MIS. Eastern Construction 

Co 

Signature of the lifembers of Procurement Committee 

S.No: 	COMMITTEE MEMBER 
	

DESIGNATION IGNATURE SEAL 

Chairman Superintending Engineer. DMC(East) 
Tauqeer Abbess 

Superintending Engineer 
DMC (East) Karachi. , 

Executive Engineer.(B&R) 
,DMC (East) Karachi. 

Member Executive Engineer (B&R). DMC(East) 
Shahid Ashfraf Chudiry 

Executive Engineer. DMC(West) 
Shahbi UI Hassan 

Executive Engineer 
DMC West 

Member 

4 

3. 



• 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Main Building of DMC(East), near KDA Police Station, Block-14, University Road, Karachi 

1.  

2.  

3.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Bid Evaluation Report 

DMC(East), Karachi 

SE/DMC(EAST)/923/2015 DATED: 3W04/2015 WORK NO.02 

Tender Description/Name of Worklitem: Cleaning 	Desalting Shair pan Bashi 	Nallah & 
Maribor)!abaci Cranding Including Khtoon-e-Pakistan 

	

Girls College Drain In UC-02 Culshan-e-lqbal 	Zone D.M.C.(Easq 

4.  Method of Procurement SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

5.  Tender Published: 	SPPRA Website ( www pprasindh.00v.pk  ) SPPRA Sr No.23974 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos. 

7.  Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.  

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) N.A (Provide details in separate form) 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): N.A 

10.  Bids Rejected: 	 Nil 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 	 21.05-2015 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report 

S.No Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cos t ------
2
—.._.._.._..  

Comparison with 

P.C. Cost 

4 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

re ec(ion  

5 

Remarks 

MIS. Faheem Construction 
9,80,118 

(as per calculation) 
1' Lowest 

Bidder 
Bid Cost Rs9,80,118 

PC Cost 	Rs:980,716 ft--  
Qualified as per 

Evaluation Criteria 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended 
for award of work 

Responsive 
2 MIS. Eastern Construction & 

Co 

9,80,520 
(as per calculation) 

2nd Lowest 
Bidder 

3rd Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid Cost Rs: 9,80,520 
PC Cost 	Rs:980,716 /= 

Bid Cost 	9.80.716 
PC Cost 	Rs:980,716 fir 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 
MIS. AAN Brothers 

9,80.716 
(as per calculation) 

• a:vulture vj in nu rrrrr Er 7 tri 	• • .......• ..•••.••• 	. 

S.No: COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE 
.- 	

SEAL 

Chairman  

\ 

Engineer 
•StradlEast)Itanichl. 

1. Superintending Engineer. DMC(East) 
Tauqeer Abbass 

7 / 
- 	.. 	t 

I 

Executive Engineer.(BM 
• DMC (East) Karachi. 

Member 2.  
Executive Engineer (B&R). DMC(East) 
Shahid Ashfraf Chudiry 

3.  Executive Engineer. DMC(West) 
Shahbi UI Hassan 

Member Executive Engineer 
DMC West 

Director (CB) SPPRA. GOS  
With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to:- 
1 The Deputy Commissioner , District (East). 
2. The Administrator, District Municipal Corporation (East). 
3. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East). 



 

03 Nos.  

03 Not  

N A 

  

   

  

(Provide details in separate form) 

    

NA 

Nil 

21-05-2015 

Remarks 

6 

9,98.265i4 
(as per calculation) 

2nd Lowest Bid Cost Rs9.98.26Siz. 	Qualified as per 

Bidder 	PC Cost 	Rs 9,98.365/a Evaluation Criteria 

Proctrreurrnl ( Signature of the Members o 
SEAL lomm 	 

S.No: S GNA I LIRE COMMITTEE MEMBER 	DESIGNATION 

Superintending Engineer 
DK (East) Karachi. 

Executive Engineer.(6&R) 
\i,pmc (East) Karachi. 

Executive Engineer 
(WC West 

Cost offered by Ranking in terms of 
the Bidder cost 

2 	 3 	 4  

1 

 Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

_ 	rejection..  
5 

S No 
Companson with 

P C Cost 

9,97.5611. 
(as per calculation) 

I" Lowest 	Bid Cost Rs9.97,561i= 	Qualified as per 	Recommended 

Bidder 	PC Cost 	Rs:9.98,365i= Evaluation Criteria for award of work 
Faheem Construction 

9.97,966i. 	3rd Lowest Bid Cost 9.97,9661= 	Qualified as per 

(as per calculation) 	Bidder 	PC Cost 	Rs'9,98.365/= Evaluation Criteria 3. 

Responsive 

Responsive 

MIS. AAN Brothers 

M/S. JJ Contructor 

Name of Firm or Bidder 

1 

Supenntending Engineer, DMC(East) 
Tauqeer Abbass 

Chairman 

Executive Engineer (MIR). OMC(East) 
Shahid Ashfraf Chudiry 

Member 2.  

Executive Engineer. DMC(West) 
Shanbf UI Hassan 

Member 3.  

Director (CM SPPRA. GOS 
With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority) 

Copy to - 
1 Tne Deputy Commissioner District (East) 
2 The Administrator District Municipal Corporation (East) 
3 The Municipal Commissioner. District Municipal Corporation (East) 

3 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Main Building of DM(*(1:ast), near KDA Police Station, Block 14, University Road, Karachi 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency 	DMC(East). Karachi  

2. Tender Reference No 	 SE/DMC(EAST)/923/2015 DATED 111/04/2015 WORK NO.03 

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/dem (tinning of Essa Magri Nalhth from Shahzobe Hotel to 1..)ari Riser in 
Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone DMC East 

4. Method of Procurement 	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

5. Tender Published'  SPPRA Website ( www pprasindh cloy  pk ) SPPRA Sr No 23974 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold 

7. Total Bids Received.  

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) 	 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bids Rejected' 	  

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 	  

12 ad Evaluation Report 



4 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Main  Buildingd_OM.CLEast), near KDA Police Station, Block-14 Univers* Road. Karaphi 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 
	 SE/DMC(EAST1/923/2015 DATED: 30/04/2015 WORK NO.04 

3.Tender Description/Name of Work/item (leaning Of Naltali Back Side of Patel Hospital at Block-14 
CuIshan-E-Ighal Zone 9.M.C.(East) 

• 

DMC(East). Karachi 

4.  

5.  

Method 	Procurement: 	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE of 

Tender Published: 	SPPRA Website ( www porasindh.nov.pk  I SPPRA Sr No:23974 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: 03 Nos.  

7.  Total Bids Received: 03 Nos. 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) N.A (Provide details in separate form) 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): NA 

10.  Bids Rejected: Nil 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 21-05-2015 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report 

S.No Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Reasons for 
Comparison with 	acceptance/ 

P C Cost  .._.. _ 	.._.._.._ 	_ .. rejection . _ 
Remarks 

_.._ ,. 	.. _.. _ 

9,93,3110 
(as per calculation) 

1"  Lowest 
Bidder 

Bid Cost 	Rs9,93.319). 
PC Cost 	Rs:9,93.617i= 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended 
for award of work I M/S. AAN Brothers 

2. M/S. Glamour Construction 
9.94,1141= 

(as per calculation) 
2nd Lowest 

Bidder 
Bid Cost 	Rs9,94,114fr 
PC Cost 	Rs:9.93,617/= 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

Responsive 
3

' MIS. K.N Builders 
3,93,617fr 

(as per calculation) 
3rd Lowest 

Bidder 
Bid Cost 	Rs,9,93,617/• 
PC Cost 	Rs:9,93,617/= 

• nn7ure of fire Members n1 Proc•rrremerr7 (on 	'tee 

SEAL 
S.No: COMMITTEE MEMBER 	DESIGNATION GNATURE 

• 

Superintending Engine 
MC (FAO Karachi. 1.  Superintending Engineer, DMC(East) 

Taugeer Abbass 
Chairman 

2.  
Executive Engineer (B&R), DMC(East) 
Shahid Ashtraf Chudiry 

Member Executive Engineer.(B&R) 
‘DMC  (East).Karachi. 

3.  Executive Engineer, DMC(West) 
Shahbi UI Hassan 

Member ) 
.--.. 

Executive Engineer 
DMC West 

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS  
With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority). 

Copy to:- 
1. The Deputy Commissioner . District (East) 

2. The Administrator. District Municipal Corporation (East). 
3. The Municipal Commissioner. District Municipal Corporation (East). 



(Superintendin 
Tauqeer Ab 

DMC (East 
Superintend' 	• 

MC (East) 

inee 

• DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 

Karachi Dated 	/  or /2015 

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/923/2015 Dated 36-04-2015 (Work No.1) 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name of Work DESALTING & CLEANING OF NALLAH FROM AZIZ &MATTI PARK GATE TO 
AL MUSTAFA HOSPITAL URDU UNIVERSITY IN GUISHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, 
Dlicnea) 	  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department 
was held On 21/05/2015, in the Committee Room of DMC (East) for 
Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of 
submission. the meeting was attended by all/following Members of the 
procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders. 

1.  Superintending Engineer. DMC (East) 	 Chairman 

2.  Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) 	 	Member 

3.  Executive Engineer DMC (West) 	  Member 

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 21/05/2015 in the 
presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the bidders were read 
aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee. All the 
members of the procurement Committee signed each and every page of 
financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 
Following firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

Sr. No. Name of Bidders Total Offered Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security_ 

1-  
M/S. ANN Brothers 9,9,7,7021= 50,000/= 

2-  
MIS. DHA Brothers 9,98,1021= 50,0001= 

3-  
MIS. Eastern Construction Co 9,98,5011= 60,000/= 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 
the minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents 

further arithmetical checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted 
by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. ANN Brothers is lowest responsive 

evaluated bid. 

Recommendation:  

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/s ANN Brothers with the cost of Rs: 9,97,702/= 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair... 

(Ex 	tive Engineer) 
Shahbi UI Hassan 

DMCL.1 
-tx,2unve Engineer 

(Member DMC West 

(Executive Engineer) 
Shahid Ashfraf Chudiry 

,ExecutIve tiesectgaeiv 
NvAtic (Eite~ 



• DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 

Karachi Dated' 	/ o r /2015 

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/923/2015 Dated 30-04-2015 (Work No 2) 

SUBJECT- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name Of Work :- CLEANING / DESALTING SHAIR PAO BASTI MALIAN & MAQBOOLABAD 
GRADING INCLUDING KHATOON-E-PAKISTAN GRILLS COLLAGE 

DRAIN IN UC-02, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE,DMC (EAST) 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department 
was held on 21/05/2015. in the Committee Room of DMC (East) for 
Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of 
submission. the meeting was attended by all/following Members of the 
procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders 

1.  Superintending Engineer, DMC (East) 	,,,,, Chairman 

2.  Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) Member 

3.  Executive Engineer DMC (West ) Member 

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 21/05/2015 in the 
presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the bidders were read 
aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee All the 
members of the procurement Committee signed each and every page of 
financial proposal/bids. the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 
Following firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under- 

Sr. No. I 	Name of Bidders 
Amount of 

I Total Offered Price 	I 	Bid Security 

1-  
M/S. Faheem Construction 9,80,118 50,000f= 

2-  
M/S. Eastern Construction & Co 9,80,520 50,000/= 

3-  
MIS. AAN Brothers 9,80,716 50.000/= 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 
the minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents 

further arithmetical checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted 
by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. M/S. Faheem Construction is lowest 
responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation:  

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/s. Faheem Construction with the cost of Rs: 9,80,1181= 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair..  

( 

(Ex 	ve Engineer) 
Shahbi UI Hassan 

DMC (451054titive Engineer 
(Member) DMC West 

(Executive Engineer) 
Shahid Ashfraf Chudiry 

akitivirEq eer.(0&R) 
A(1,10(Ltifilf Karachi. 

(Superintendi 	gineer) 
Tauqeer A 

Supenntenthrialiiii 
OK (East) 	an) 



Sr. No. Total Offered Price 

9.97.561/= 

9,98,265/= 

9.97.966/. 

Amount of 
Bid Security 

50.000/= 

50,000/= 

50.000/r 4- M/S. JJ Contructor 

Name of Bidders 

M/S. Faheem Construction 

M/S. AAN Brothers 

1-  

2-  

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 

Karachi Dated: 1.1--/ oC  /2015 

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/923/2015 Dated:31-04-2015 (Work No.3) 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name of Work :- CLEANING OF ESSA NAGRI NALLAH FROM SHAHZOBE HOTAL_ 

TO LYARI RIVER IN GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE. DMC (EAST) 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department 
was held on 21/05/2015, in the Committee Room of DMC (East) for 
Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of 
submission. the meeting was attended by all/following Members of the 
procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders 

Superintending Engineer. DMC (East) 

2. Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) 	 

3. Executive Engineer DMC (West ).. ,, 

 

Chairman 
	 Member 

Member 

 

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 21/05/2015 in the 
presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the bidders were read 
aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee All the 
members of the procurement Committee signed each and every page of 
financial proposal/bids the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.  
Following firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under:- 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 
the minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents 

further arithmetical checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted 
by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. MIS. Faheem Construction is 
lowest responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation:  

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/s. Faheem Construction with the cost of Rs: 9,97,561/= 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair..  

/, 

(Exectttve Engineer) 
Shahbi UI Hassan 

DMC fflogeoltive Engineer 
(MemberPMC West 

(Executive Engineer) 
Shahid Ashfraf Chudiry 

Exeatilc. L.C.t) ;33R)  

(Superintendi 	nginefte 
Tauqeer Abbas 

DISulintenC ( tiaonait 



• DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) 

Karachi Dated 224  0.1.—   /2015 

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/923/2015 Dated: 30-04-2015 (Work No.41 

SUBJECT- MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING COMMITEEE MEETING 

Name Of WORK :- CLEANING OF NALLAH BACK DIDE OF PETAL HOSPITAL AT BLOCK-14, 
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE,DMC (EAST)_ 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this Department 
was held on 21/05/2015, in the Committee Room of DMC (East) for 
Opening the Bids received in respect of subjected NIT till the dead lines of 
submission the meeting was attended by all/following Members of the 
procurement Committee and the representatives of Bidders 

1.  Superintending Engineer. DMC (East) ... Chairman 

2.  Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) 	 	Member 

3.  Executive Engineer DMC (West) 	  Member 

The bids were opened at 2:30 PM on 21/05/2015 in the 
presence of participants and the Rates quoted by the bidders were read 
aloud and in encircled by the Chairman of Procurement Committee All the 
members of the procurement Committee signed each and every page of 
financial proposal/bids the bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 
Following firms were participated and details of bid announced is as under- 

Sr No.   of Bidders Name Total Offered Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 

1-  M/S. AAN Brothers 9,93,3191= 50,0001= 

2-  MIS. Glamour Construction 9,94,114/= 
wt.. 

3-  M/S. K.N Builders 9,93,6171= 50,0001= 

The Committee thoroughly scrutinized and examined all the bids as per 
the minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents 
further arithmetical checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted 
by the bidders It is decided that the bid of M/s: ANN Brothers. is lowest 

responsive evaluated bid. 

Recommendation:  

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder 

M/S. AAN Brothers with the cost of Rs: 9,93,319/= 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the char .  

(Ex cutive Engineer) 
Sha bi UI Hassan 

DMC  (Meitive Engineer 
(Member) DMC West 

	

(E cutive Engineer) 	(Superintendi 	ginecre  

	

Shgid As raf Chudiry 	 Tauqeer Ab 
1. 	M&R) 

“rachi. 	 Supenntenain 
OMC (Eng 	

an) 



(Superinten 
Tauqeer 

DMC 
(Chair 

n Engineer) 
boass 

(Ea 

Met 
Karachi. 

• 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 
Main Building of OW I 	, iicii KOA Police Station, Block hi. University Road. Karachi 

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF BIDDERS 

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/923/2015 Dated: 20/04/2015(Work No.1) 

Method and procedure of procurement Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive 
Bidding)(single Stage..One Envelope) 

Name of Work - DESALTING & CLEANING OF NALLAH FROM AZIZ BHATTI PARTK 
GATE TO AL- MUSTAFA HOSPITAL URDU UNIVERSITY ROAD IN 
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE DMC EAST 

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

Eligibility/Minimum 
Qualification 

Criteria 

M/S. ANN Brothers 
Quoted Rs: 9.9.7.7021= 

M/S DHA Brothers 
Quoted Its:9.98.102 

M/ S Eastern 
Construction Co 

Quoted Rs: 9,98.501 

1) 	Registration with PEC NIA WA NIA 

21 	Registration with Relevant 
Tax Authorities Where 
applicable Yes Yes Yes 
(Income tax and Sales tax 
Authorities) 

3)  Turn over and experience 
last 
three years 

Yee Yes Yes 

4)  Financial Statement of last 
three years 

Yes Yes Yes 

6) Required bid Security is 
enclosed 

Yes Yes Yoe 

6)  Bid is signori and Addressed 
by the Authorized person of 
the firm along with 

Yee Yes Yes 

Authorization 
letter 

7)  Qualified/Disqualified 	 Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

• Out of 3 firms Participated 03 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 
Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/S. ANN Brothers with their bid amount 
RS: : 9,9,7,7021= 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S. ANN Brothers. 

(Exe tive Engineer) 
Shahtm UI Hassan 

DMC (West ) 
(Member) 

Executive Engineer 
DMC West 

(Exe utive Engineer) 
Shahid Ashfraf Chudiry 

DMC (East) 
(Member) 

EXecutive Engineer (BM) 
DMC (East) Karachi. 



{2) 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 

Main Building of 1)MC,EasC, near KIM Police Station, (Rock 14, Universtty Road, Karachi 

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF BIDDERS 

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/923/2015 Dated: 30/04/2015(Work No.2) 

Method and procedure of procurement. Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive 
Bidding)(single Stage..One Envelope) 

Name of Work :- CLEANING / DESALTING SHAIR PAO BASTI NALLAH 
MAQBOOLABAD GRANDING INCLUDING KHTOON-E-PAKISTAN 
GIRLS COLLEGE DRAIN IN UC-02 GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE 

D.M.C.(EAST)  

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S.No. Eligibility/Minimum 
Qualification 

Criteria 

M/S. Faheem Construction 
Quoted Rs:9.80,118 

M/ S Eastern 
Construction Co 

Quoted Rs: 9,80.520 

M/S. MN Brothers 
Quoted Rs: 9,80,716 

1)  Registration with PEC N/A N/A N/A 

2)  Registration with Relevant 
Tax Authorities Where 
applicable Yes Yes Yes 
(Income tax and Sales tax 

Authorities) 
3)  Turn over and experience 

last 
three years 

Yes Yes Yes 

4)  Financial Statement of last 
three years 

Yes Yes Yes 

5)  Required bid Security is 
enclosed 

Yes Yes Yes 

6)  Bid is signed and Addressed 
by the Authorized person of 
the firm along with 

Yes Yes Yes 

Authorization 
letter 

7)  Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

• Out of 3 firms Participated 03 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 
Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

• The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/S. Faheem Construction with their bid amount 
RS: : 9,80,118 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S. Faheem Construction 

(Exe utive Engineer) 
Shahbi UI Hassan 
DMC (West ) 
(Member) 

Executive Engineer 
DMC West 

(Ex cutive Engineer) 
Shahid Ashfraf Chudiry 

DMC (East) 
(Member) 

Executive Engineer (B&R) 
DMC (East) Karachi. 

(Superinten 	Engineer) 
Tauqeer ass 

DMC (Ea ) 
(Chairma 

Superintendin Engi 
DMC (East) Karachi. 



• [31 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 

Main Building of (iNICEast, near KDA Police Station, Block 14, University Road, Karachi 

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF BIDDERS 

NIT NOSE/DMC/East/923/2015 Dated. 30/04/2015(Work No 3 ) 

Method and procedure of procurement Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive 
Bidding)(single Stage..One Envelope) 

Name of Work:- CELANING OF ESSA NAGRI NALLAH FROM SHAHZOBE HOTAL 
TO Lys Ri RIVER INS GOI.SHAN-E-IONAL ZONE DMC EAST 

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S.No. Eligibifity/Mlnimum 
Qualification 

Criteria 

M/S Faheem Construction 
Quoted Rs. 9.97.561/r. 

M/S AAN Brothers 
Quoted Rs: 9.98,265rs 

WS. JJ constructor 

QuotedFts:9.97.561/= 

1)  Registration with PEC N/A N/A NIA 

2)  Registration with Relevant 
Tax Authorities Whore 
applicable Yes Yes Yes 
(income tax and Sales tax 

Authorities) 
3)  Turn over and experience 

last 
three years 

Yes Yes Yes 

4)  Financial Statement of last 
three yelps 

Yes Yes Yes 

5)  Required bid Security is 
enclosed 

Yes Yes Yes 

5) Bid is signed and Addressed 
by the Authorized person of 
the firm along with 

Yes Yes Yes 

Authorization 
letter 

7) Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

• Out of 3 firms Participated 03 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 
Tender opening committee as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria 

• The Lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/S. Faheem Construction with their bid amount 
RS: : 9,97,5611= 

• Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S. Faheem Construction 

(Exebuti4e Engineer) 
Shahbi UI Hassan 
DMC (West ) 
(Member) 

Executive Engineer 
INC West 

(Ex cutive Engineer) 
Shahid Ashfraf Chudiry 
, 	DMC (East) 

,Exebfggiirtiiiieer (UR) 
N.DMC (East)Karachi. 

(Superinten. Engi. r 
Tauqeer A 

DMC ( 	t) 
(Chair an 

Engines,  
DK (East) Karachi 



41 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI 

Main Building of DM('Ilast,, near KDA Police Station, Block-t4, University Road, Karachi 

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA OF BIDDERS 

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/923/2015 Dated: 30/04/2015(Work No.4) 

Method and procedure of procurement. Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive 
Bidding)(single Stage..One Envelope) 

Name of Work :- CLEANING OF NALLAH BACK SIDE OF PATAL HOSPITAL AT BLOCK-I4 
GULSHAN-E-IOBAL ZONE D.M.C.(EAST)  

Eligibility/Minimum Qualification Criteria: 

S.No. Eligibility/Minimum 
Qualification 

Criteria M/S. MN Brothers 
Quoted Rs: 9,93,3191= 

M/S. Glamour Construction 
Quoted Rs: 9,94,114/=  

MIS. K.N Builders 
Quoted Rs: 9.93.617/= 

1)  Registration with PEC N/A NIA N/A 

2)  Registration with Relevant 
Tax Authorities Where 
applicable 
(Income tax and Sales tax 
Authorities) 

Yes Yes Yes 

3)  Turn over and experience 
last 
three years 

Yes Yes Yes 

4)  Financial Statement of last 
three years 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 5)  Required bid Security is 
enclosed 

6)  Bid is signed and Addressed 
by the Authorized person of 
the firm along with 

Authorization 
letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

7)  Qualified/Disquallfied Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations:- 

03 of Them are declared as substantially qualified bidders by the 
as meet with minimum qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

qualified bidder is M/S. ANN Brothers with their bid amount 

work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S. ANN Brothers 

cj4- 112 \•  

• 

• 

• 

Out of 3 firms Participated 
Tender opening committee 

The Lowest evaluated and 
RS: : 9,93,319/= 

Recommended to award the 

1 V-  • / 

(Exe live Engineer) 
Shahbi UI Hassan 
DMC (West ) 
(Member) 

Executive Engineer 
DMC West 

(Executive Engineer) 
Shahid Ashfraf Chudiry 
, 	DMC (East) 

Exatigartfaineer (BM) 
LIM (East)XaracM. 

(Superinten 
Tauqeer A 

DMC ( 	t) 
(Chair an 

Superintending Engineer 
OMC (East) Karachi. 

• •  En  • eer) 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI 
Moist Building Of D.M.0 Rust Near 10).A Police Station. Block -14 University Rood 

Karachi 

FaxNo. 99230871 

No.M.C:/DMC/E/  4/s  / 2015 	 Dated The  3o /nQ /2015 

NOTIFICATIO 

In terms of rules -7 of SPPRA Rules,2010, A procuring Committee 
comprising on the following officers is constituted for procurement in CNC (East ), Karachi 

Which Will Perform their function and responsibilities as described under Rule-8 with 
immediate effect. 

The Names of Procurement Committee are as under:- 

1- Superintending Engineer D.M.0 (East ) 
(Mr. Tauqeer Abbass) 	 Chairman 

2- Executive Engineer ,D.M.0 (West) 
(Mr.Shabbih-ul-Hassan) 	 Member 

3- Executive Engineer 

Shahid Ashraf Chudiry D.M.C( East) 	 Member 

Copy for Information to:- 

1) The Administrator D.M.0 East 
2) The Managing Director, SPPRA, Government of Sindh 
3) The All Members of above mentioned Procurement Committee. 
4) The ADLFA, D.M.C. (East) 
5) Office Copy 

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONEIt 
DMC East 

Telephone No.99230355 

MUNICI 	OMMISSIONER 
DMC East 



Y
C 
E 
C 

o — 
w 

8 
E 

7.
00

35
  m

ill
io

n  

0 

2 lE 

3 

'9 

. e. w V cn 
ici 

	

c i. 1 .0 ta -cs 	E ,W., ,i, 
ma E ca .o .ffi '-m c, — s.. in 
-o o =3z.k..c 2 i:,-  

o .sO ca 	— cv 
to' E a. 3 , c> ,_ ,_ . 
a co 

m.
la 0 CS • E 0 lil 	71 

("1  '0 &- 	m -2 g..E_ 1"--„, ,,a•  .7. on  cn OJ 

4:Ca  t 1 (.634"  Fc  0 eu  IDE  1.:1,-,_.1  

0 4 

a 

a 
4 	 173 

	

4 
C 
U 

<co 
in 

C 
co us 

ILI 
0 C 

v 0 
-0 az  

8 — .0 1-  

2 o 
0 a 

0 

0. 

O 

La  gE 72 aa 

	

C 	 a  "E rs H sai 0 

r 4, 	-15C IS 15 2 tr a ",; - .c 
cn ct a) To t 

cg .2 a) 	 tu 	 ,13 	p 	2 12 a,p  0 

.c 	a) •E, 
- c E to 

g 3 	e_, _ 

	

Ep € 	 .G 	a.) ea nl 
0 

	

5 	2 	

in- 	ec) a  c ,„1.6 .Z23 0  

k = - n  

yo 	
ts;) 

AZ ex 

'w 	!! 
CL 	1! (1)  5 	

Ka a 

,e%  tha 	E '2) Va  71: 8 ONE;   2  (915 	C La.  8  

	

E 	 1.5.0°5-au9elsire 

*0  xi 1! 

= 	a 13 a 	sa 76  0 .5  fa' 730 	ca. CU 4.0 	 a3 

g ke  o E 	- .0 	 m 3 rti gn3A -5-0z-f 
C 	cv 	o 	 u91  sz? ,615  

	

3 pi 	sr E 0- 2 N 2 a-cp 
5̀1.5  'I 0-6 	 66 	 ea 	E g 

	

-E- 	.g .5 

t rg 
c • 	:e .c 

th 452° ?Ag in- EA SE e  
m a 	- .a 0 

to .2 :2 a oa 	
C 

t f-3 	 e2":". 	
an • t; 413  

C§ I, t-
(13 

	

M 0 w ir co '2 4 	 CC CO 0 
) CL 	cn 	

= + cm  

      

VJ z et, 27 

 

ai 

  

• 



E 
Cr/ 

t 4 

a) 

w 0 ev,3  4 
3 

0 	5 

o 

k \ 

a 

	

t 	- QC , a 	0,” . 	-m a    

	

0 	Cu IY. 	c0 	 e 

	

am  Fru, 	.F3 	41-3 Co 6 m = 	- .b tn 

	

W 	 Lei 	(3, -5 	Dr, ,_ 	...: a 	lb. . 

	

in 	 DO ---cw .._-. 

	

v; cs--' 	o 	tr, 0 

	

v 	, 23 di c 	 ... w t a) c..1 ..-. co c 

	

w 	 - Ili LI) -t 	3 0 ir, 
.* o 	0 "4 In t , ,_ 	a 	CO ---- CO E 	(-2 --)H  0 	CO- E 	ctcr...5  w it 	-al 	47.- 1-  40 	0 ra  Tdo li MC.). E  id  j Z  I- CO 0- ire g - 
13 U1 
in z 
8 0 li -: s- 	6 a 	: 	0  t 

.0 	C 	0. -*- ..- 

..._ (.0 	na Lu  ra 15 	0 a D... 'b 0 0 
‘1  : P NI  g OZ 0 =  J 

° O` W  gE °  ° .4  4g wm -2 a  1̀--1 8 19 .u'Lj  -6  - m Err 0,- -ab2:- "3  TO tlj iss '6 "8 2  -tocv„,ert- a, g °6 	0 0 

	

0 	WO (0 .0 .;  50 -  To  a c t rn 8 ais .4 e 0 

	

a 	
W in  a_ 	 ..- o c 	05 P4  - 0 C -E.  
... , 	a - cr = ca. - .

5  z. g u;  

	

..§ 	
0  in ,,„ 	- c - 	CO CO 

-IC C 	.-- MI 	CO .2 ici 	02.fi- E.  -S2 

	

W 	CO `u ci3 CU tP - D 413 w = a) 0 iro co = 

	

0 	0.20,03000WX0Et02.-710 

ui '43 0 
2 i 	- V) 	 -J -J 

	

It .113  M 	 0 < < 	I- a 
g 	u- 1 

	

;1 s  o 	if * A 	V) -J 
.K & la 	Cr z 	UJ 0 Z 	 CD 	 U. -. I- a- - .0 	 0 0 ± 

	

al 	A si  g 	0 . z < c _ < . 	A cr ill Gil  

	

-6 ce 5 	.... m 	0. 0 co u- 	 < 

	

- N.) 	1 4 pt- 	w 	4 r 1 (...) 	X C7) cp 	 Z - 2 0 J 

	

F.. 03 it 	U.. 0 1- 	0 go 0 

	

a io_ n 	0 ,-- a ',-;,. 	-ea Q Q. ,i 	. 0  

	

3 3 sr 	c±9wFF,‹ 0,,, 14.1 9 R. 
zoo   (") 

	

0 92 LAL 	<5 LE. z<z(--) Q 	gZe 
2  (.7 2 c., r-ko'w 	< I--  ra t a? 

	

:, 0  .3 	ei..--c 6 0 -7= '- V) a a 	8 Li) 0 

	

13 -d-  f, 	....,rt D0 0 , I) 	c.0 4 a a ir 

	

CD  4 Z  Z 	311 C--  

	

- 	Q. cr  _ 	0  -e 	..... 	IL 
a  < 0  n1 LIJ  0  = ri rl 	0 g 1 124  V) 

	

E 0 	oa 	2. 	--xx„; 0t -7- 	< u- „, 0 0 0 5, 	- m ..., 0  •■■• Q. W 	 to WI 	< 7-7: E E 	z .- 	o,t 	(-D co `''' 	Z 	0 	' et 	z 	g- 1-u 0 	z cl) z 	‘-' -I 

	

- a. .c 	0 7- p- a -roOnj -0< 0 .2 

	

Q __:... _., 0 -‹ zcm<_, 	2.  C`4 X Z .- 9 
> g 07  VG A N, DI 8 if, .; — ..-.1 	LI, ci €_e, 	2 ff, 

	

es 	 Ls 	 Z 0 - -1 .1 0 88g1-.Et Ldlia, OzZo0  (3'  3 ., 22, 



IU 

-o 

0 
01 
.0 
0 

O 

• 

C st 5 PE 
1 

(00 	ti 
C.4 

,41 

E 

4 

• 
• 



5 
2 	 4.§ 

Ln c. <0 8 

Co 

C-) 

                    

                    

                    

                    

                

         

4 

        

                  

                  

        

2, 

         

                    

               

4,  

    

                    

                    

   

D
EV

EL
O

PM
EN

T 

co 	 4... 
1?. 	 443 C._) c 	g g 411i 	c N4. ,,,•- lo 	>4. 6 

--• CD .4.4-4_ c 	CIO 	..C. 	C  ....... 	1:3 6̀-  Ili 
441 	 0 e m 	ED. e g 	 % cl. 2_5 	a m 	... a  ,i, .._ c cr 0 	 a -7 	o * 0 4)  0 N..4 	o 	0 o c .9 . cg ii 	 -o a 	

o 1;5 0 
ci. o • 	u) 	s 4:-.. co - 	X 	Col „-- 0 76 c4  -0. 	a 	44) 

in.. m 	 4.4 0 z 	 44 	•-• E 44--- c 
o 8 g 	t.i., 	4, 	- 0, 	,..., 	Cn a 

0 C ••-• 	... Z ' 	E V 	C ••-• 4) M  M 
o .-6 E 	-5 13 4i) c% ft 1O 4:1, 	co 	4t4 Q rt 8 447 fn  4.4.4 13 0 	 CD ly 

.4...) 	 3 	 Cl. Is ,.., Lci  .S. j -0Egi-ouc -e- *-7- 	, TT,- 	t y, 0 	..._ c 8 	0) c 44:4 
O Q 	 0 -0 	 0  .'" 	Z - -c 	

'8 c..) .8 '0-  8 E oa 0 

`E Z to k ;6  -- -z, E . 	 o- 	a E .- 	 o 0 .- 	40 
G.  (&) Ze....- 	0  z 0 a) 	 -c, 0 	-2 F2 	0 0  a.4 o ct c 0 	o a 	0 	--.. k  

E E .,„- u 
4c  4 	

os , 
0 c 	o o ci,  L. c 

o 0- a --: 	ae r  'I, e c... : <Tv  ' rbt 2c  . _ _° a. 	z co 

	

c 	a. B ia, t,,- 	 E g eT g .6-: t -.1 t: I  
E .8 	 to co % ki  ,_ 	c — 	.8 aj 	 t ,113 	o. -c„, 	- 0 CO ...CI) 

	® 4 	Q. 22 --- E C a- 

	

0 	 42) ..-• V) %--- 	0 -a-c a  c: 	r, -3 	E 7 5 	E 	4  ' a a La 
E 6 	0 	

Ct 	 CO .... .... to  —4, 	- 76 ..- 0 	 ..-"r 
co • 	 2 .c.€4 cie 2 	y)  0 c tis c "S 0 r, 	c-  cl, 	..G. 1-  ° 	Ifi - ca 
E 2 	 E o 	k E to  .., 	t  ,,,, R._ 	EQ., o a 'II 	Q., z 	Q:, -e- 	0 
0. .0 	 0 a 	1Z4 4, ...,. 	 ..■ 	 E 	Ed 8 0 4.45 -E 
o so 	 a .2,  , 	a c 0 , is.  c E  ., a c 	O. E 

	

ro c, to r-3., 	iti 	c?... .ftvi 76— "e_ ,4-.")  '4',4- CS  
t 	- Li ,, i ( f )?4. 4) C j  (3 	 co b 143 

	

4,..- ct, 	c - V t co '&.) 
co 	 4) c to  

	

0 CO .4.._. 	
-6 o A). o 	z -- 	F 414 EP 4- -=. 	tu 3 

S. Q. 2 s N 0 .c 	 (41) 0 0 N 	Z 15 "445., 4.-._- CC co -5- 0 	0 CD 	8 8 " r° ' 	° 

  

                    

                    



at 

9-4 E 	g 	en 
E 	go cc 0 2 -o cc " 
5 	? (i" -g u 	to -o 
o CY 	t_ 	C 
0." L9 	0.0.1 	E4U 
= Q; 3 	< 

E 	vi 10 	
rel 	13 
9-1 	W 

cij < 0 10 V 
1;2 	CC " 	S < V) ,_ it a. -o 	a 	• 
7 	E o. 	4, u- 	L. 	to 
U 	VI -t3 	a, 	w 0 o m - c E Po s 
•- 	-0 	0.) 	W 	C 	c-. C. 	a  , 	11.1 D  = 	c .c 
:Ft I 	< „X 

(LI 	•Ca  

W  Et' 	E Z _ 	n • o. 	.- E o ne E 	,7). 
13 	> c. 0 0 C 

1 

E
st

im
a
te

  

C
o

st
  

O
f 

It
e

m
s

  

1 ; I 

A
ll

o
c

a
te

d
 

F
un

d
s
  

c 0 ._ 
= 
2 
r•-• 
9-.8 

c 0-  _.  
= 
2 
ID 
9-4 

C 0 a 
- 2 
CD 
4,1 
9-1 
1-4 

A
n
ti

ci
p

a
te
d

 D
at

e
  

o
f 

C
o

m
p
le

ti
o

n
  

o
f
 P

ro
c

u
re

m
e
nt

  

W 

4...) 	on 
0La-  . co 
IA 
4, 
V 

0 -0 : 

N .... 5; N t..I 	n 
0 a 
".  as 
IA 
RI V 

A
n
ti

ci
p

a
te

d
 D

a
te

  o
f 

A
d

v
e
r
t is

m
e

n
t  

;W
h

e
re

  A
p

p
li

ca
b

le
)  

I_ m 
IA 
VI 	

m  E 	ob-  ' m 	.- 	> Jo 	, 	0 7 	o 	c 	,..0  Li' o- 	ea - 	r4  

al 	ea 	'E 	.on 	e 	in 	5. 	"4. 
U 	re,  o C 	.4 •-- 	._ 4... 	c, 13 	E 	a  E 	0 o tal 	,-.4 
H O 0 1:7  a 13  4.4 n 	< o 0 m ,...1 	 o 

13 li) 
 

- 	 Xi 
VI 	 a, ..n 	•... 	u 	E 	̀- 	>" m .0 	.... 	O? 	0 	° 	W 	in 
w 	a, 	to "O" 	•- 	tra.  fs 	8 

...0 L" — 	t,  aO 	to 	c 	.;n 	M 	._ 	.- 	6 

 `): 	sa .::. •-• m .5 E a E 0 o 

	

lal 	e.,p ep 	0 13 0- CI 0 v, 	a c 0  2  
(5 	 0 

M
e
th

o
r  

&
 

P
ro

c
e
d

u
re

  

o
f 

P
ro

c
u

re
m

e
n

t  w W -I .? 	it ... z 	a c t 	S o a 	;7,  on ru  w  

0  13 
-0 V) V 	

9... 

Cli 

V .0 

w a, 	--1 > 0 W 

	

tl z 	O. c ciT., C 	o LI a) 	, 	iio 	m  a  a, 	5 ra Le a . 
0 MI  Li  13 	17.1 

13 

.t. 

9 
C 

a • Z 

i 
0 

1? 
Cc 
Z 

D
e

sc
ri

ti
o
n

  o
f 

G
o

o
d

s
  W

o
rk

s  
a

m
  

S
er

v
ic

e
s

  t
o

  b
e

  P
ro

c
u

re
d

  

4./ 
C 
W E * 
0 Tv' 
> 
0 0  

tu ._ 

	

,,, 	.,_ 	-r,, 

	

' -C 	Iv 	.C1 V '5 	8 	IA 	cr s 	cc 	9 	..,., 	. 
u E o. to W 
a 	ik  06 	,..,1- 	C 
W 	„, 	r, 	it -C 9— 	c 	01) 	VI 	in  0 	,,, 	c 	a,  - 
C> W 8 m 0 ty C 4 L' 
:7( 	

C 2 	3 	v .2.  ,,, 
TO 	a) 	E 	... 

	

€11 	in 
A+ 	cc 	I.- 	x 	i 0  
W. 	. 3 2  in c 	- vi  = .c 

t 	-• 
N 
	0 	911 	....z 	2  

in 	•c -V .- to 	4J 	.... 	0 

-c 	;I 	5 	2 	1, 	w F.. 	c 	EI 	I- 	,,;_- 	C  o a; 	0 	••-•  a 0 U 73 0 Ns 

a, c 
0 -a 	,_ NJ 41., 	0 in 9., 	... 

0, 	in Jo 
(10 	to 	cr 0 o '7 
m a a) 

La 1, 	C ra 
 2 .= 

Li t5 	In 3 

it t, 
E E .5  
fll 	4V 	... 

2 g t4 a _ o -,::, 	E wm  
irl 	c 	be 4-J > a, 	0 	W.  2 0 u 2 o 

9-4 in na Li ck 
u z . 
06 	.. 	u^ ..,, 	o wn 
V 

CO M  2 .«. 
U Ca "a 
 4.1 

O= c 
sr 	0 
to 	C NA 
:4 to 
5 .5 .c m 
.0 	Lei  a) 	,,, et it -, 

2 ..: N 2  —_ 
_ 
E 



in 	M -0 	 ' vi 	-0 C CO 	I—I a; 	 ...•  E W < 0 -0 	 (1.1 c 	 E a, < 0 -o Y 	a) E.  al o cc ni  C < tri ° 	E 	 al I:, ex  cv c < 	a) (1) i_ n3 0.  -0 7 0. . .t.1 E (5 	 t to  cy. my o a 1.^, If, E n, o E o- da, I-4-  ... 43 F O. s— 	 3 E ci. C./ LL  I- CD 	0. C 

	

vt -o a) a) 0 o o to 	 u 	v-I -0 a) a, 0 E 0 to 2 ma' 6- tic E 2 2 E al 2 O. 	 CU 	0 > O. 	 0.2 4:9 0.,‘-' QS  E 2 2 g -as; a.  
= a E .c D 	ta w 	= a E r 	Li cl) 

	

< 1-) 	 0 	 § 	< ti 	 0 < 	— ta 	 < 	v) 

to to 
E 
ai 

CC 

a 



• 

I 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

